
OPPORTUNITIES FOR THE WEEK 

   If you have an emergency after office hours or on the weekend, call the Church 
Office (423-892-2071) and the automated service will take your information and 
contact the Pastor on call. This week’s Pastor on call is Mike Winningham. 

 Sunday, April 28th 
 9:15 AM Bible Study  
  Starting Point (Fellowship Hall) 
 10:30 AM Morning  Worship (Sanctuary) 
 12:00 PM  New Member Luncheon (Fellowship Hall) 
 5:00 PM  Women’s Discipleship Course (Library) 
 6:00 PM Evening Service (Sanctuary) 
  Business Meeting 
  K.I.D.S (Kids Crossing) 
  Student Ministry (Foundation) 
       Monday, April 29th 
 6:30 PM  Trail Life (Lodge) 
 Wednesday,  May 1st 
 5:30 PM Student Fellowship (Foundation) 
 6:00 PM AWANA (K.I.D.S Crossing) 
 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study (Room B103) 
 7:30 PM Adult Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room) 
 Thursday,  May 2nd 
 6:30 PM  Women’s First Thursday Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)  

 STAFF 

Pastoral Staff 
James Click, Lead Pastor  
        james@morrishillbaptist.org 
Jimmy Tompkins, Pastor (Worship Ministry) 
        jimmy@morrishillbaptist.org 
Mike Winningham, Pastor (Education & Admin)  
        mike@morrishillbaptist.org  
Austin Tibbetts, Pastor (Students & Families)  
        austin@morrishillbaptist.org 

Ministry/Admin Staff 
Kimmy Mills, Children’s Ministry 
            kimmy@morrishillbaptist.org 
Nicole Hockenberry, Preschool Ministry 
            nicole@morrishillbaptist.org 
Missy Smith, Administrative Assistant 
            office@morrishillbaptist.org 
Jeannie Petitt, Financial  Secretary 
            financial@morrishillbaptist.org 
 

Vision and Purpose 
Vision: A family of Christ committed to Active Discipleship.  

Purpose: To make and be active disciples who put God first, do
 good deeds, have Gospel Conversations, and never quit  
 in their home, church, and community. 

We Extend Sympathy to: 
Jerry Morris family and friends in the loss of his daughter. 

April 28, 2024 

Let’s Connect 
Text the word “Welcome” to 423-291-8071  
for helpful information about our church! 

www.morrishillbaptist.org    WIFI-MHBC Guest Access    Password-guestwifi 

There will be a Business Meeting   
TODAY, April 28th after the Evening Service. 





 

10 I rejoiced in the Lord greatly because once again you renewed your care for 
me. You were, in fact, concerned about me but lacked the opportunity to show 
it. 11 I don’t say this out of need, for I have learned to be content in whatever 
circumstances I find myself. 12 I know how to make do with little, and I know how 
to make do with a lot. In any and all circumstances I have learned the secret of 
being content—whether well fed or hungry, whether in abundance or in 
need. 13 I am able to do all things through him who strengthens me.  
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